 RESOLUTION NO. 356

A RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL TO PURCHAS
CITY OF WILSONVILLE WATER DEPARTMENT = SUPPLIES FOR THe

‘WHEREAS, the City Staff hasvbrepared a report on the above

captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
| WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject

and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity
to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the
City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached
hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained
therein and further instructs that actiaon appropriate to the
recommendation(s) be taken,

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at

a regular meeting thereof this _3rd day of October .

1983 , and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIF Mayor

ATTEST:

/C:zaawoﬁvmd ~;m¢yé525//

DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder
CB-R-8-83 (/

RESOLUTION NoO. 356 PAGE 1 OF 1




CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO

September 28, 1983
DATE

EXHIBIT "A"
T0: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
FROM: RAY SHORTEN, PURCHASING AGENT 6?%22§L
SUBJECT: APPROVAL TO PURCHASE SUPPLIES OVER $1000

The following is a listing of supplies requisitioned by the Public Works

Department:

ITEM NUMBER 1

ITEM

12 3/4" Gate Valve SCRP-RS-W/HW

12 1" Corp. Stop MIPT X CTS Comp.

12 1" Angle Meter Stop LW-IP X Comp
24 1" Swing Check Valve - Meter X FIPT
12 1" Gate Valve, SCRP RS W/HW

6 2" Angle Meter SWP, LW, CTS Comp.
4 2" MIPT X MPT Corp. Stop

6 2" CTS Comp. X Comp.90° Elbow

2 2" CTS Comp. X Comp. 45° Elbow
12 2" CI Meter Flanges CI
24 2" Rubber Meter Gaskets

TOTAL

RECOMMENDATION:

CONSOL IDATED H.D. FOWLER HINDS
SUPPLY SUPPLY
$ 82.92 $110.40 $ 83.40
144 .48 153.48 141.96
158.16 165.12 154.80
217.92 203.70 213.60
122.40 141.12 124 .68
309.24 335.34 310.20
209.48 217.84 201.48
162.00 173.22 160.20
84.96 N.A. N.A.
83.28 134.40 87.48
7.92 __14.64 14.40
$1,582.76 $1,649.26 $1,492.20
Item N.A. Item N.A.
84.96 84.96
$1,582.76 $1,734.22 $1,577.16

Authorize purchase of above items from Consolidated Supply at a total price

of $1,582.76.

After adjusting totals for item not available at other two vendors, tinds
Supply is Tow bid. However, Consolidated Supply sells the Mueller Brand



fittings which, I am told, are far superior to the Ford Brand sold by Hinds
Supply.

ITEM #2
52 3/4" x 5/8" Rockwell Water Meters for Oak Leaf Mobile Park

A & A Drilling Water Works Supplies
$1,898 $2,054
RECOMMENDATION:

gpprove purchase of meters from A & A Drilling for the total price of
1,898.

rs.vr



